

2SHB 2158 - H AMD 825

By Representative Hansen

ADOPTED 04/26/2019

1 On page 50, beginning on line 10, after "(b)" strike all material
2 through "school" on line 12 and insert "Is enrolled in, or has
3 completed, a certificate, associate's, bachelor's, graduate, or
4 professional degree program"

5
6 On page 50, line 16, after "only a" insert "federal direct PLUS
7 loan or a private student"

8
9 On page 50, line 26, after "an" strike "individual's" and insert
10 "qualified borrower's"

11
12 On page 50, line 27, after "if the" strike "individual" and insert
13 "qualified borrower"

14
15 On page 50, line 29, after "the" strike "individual's" and insert
16 "qualified borrower's"

17
18 On page 50, line 32, after "the" strike "individual's" and insert
19 "qualified borrower's"

20
21 On page 50, at the beginning of line 34, strike "individual's" and
22 insert "qualified borrower's"

23
24 On page 50, line 36, after "of the" strike "individual's" and
25 insert "qualified borrower's"

26
27 On page 51, line 22, after "federal" insert "direct PLUS"

EFFECT:

- Changes eligibility requirements for a qualified borrower to include students currently enrolled in a postsecondary program and those who have completed a postsecondary program.
- Limits the types of student loans eligible for refinancing to federal direct PLUS loans and private student loans.
- Changes "individual" to "qualified borrower," which is the defined term under the Student Loan Refinancing Program.

--- END ---